

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

PUBLIC BENEFIT California Secretary of State

Sacramento, California 95814

1500 11th Street

Office of the Secretary of State

**ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION** CA NONPROFIT CORPORATION



6515018

For Office Use Only



File No.: 6515018 Date Filed: 1/1/2025

Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 657-5448	
Corporation Name	
Corporation Name	Minerva Forum Inc.
Initial Street Address of Principal Office of Corporation Principal Address	1690 PATRIOTIC DRIVE ATWATER, CA 95301
Initial Mailing Address of Corporation Mailing Address Attention	1690 PATRIOTIC DRIVE ATWATER, CA 95301
Agent for Service of Process Agent Name Agent Address	Jason T. LaChance 1690 PATRIOTIC DRIVE ATWATER, CA 95301
Purpose Statement This corporation is a Nonprofit Public Benefit Co organized under the Nonprofit Public Benefit Co	rporation and is not organized for the private gain of any pe rporation Law for: Public purposes
Additional Statements The specific purpose of this corporation is to eng the institutions, values, and cultural expressions	gage in academic research regarding the development and of high civilization.
This corporation is organized and operated ex Revenue Code section 501(c)(3).	clusively for the purposes set forth within the meaning o
	poration shall consist of carrying on propaganda, or other nall not participate or intervene in any political campaign half of any candidate for public office.
	dedicated to the purposes set forth herein and no part of the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or
all debts and liabilities of this corporation shall	poration, its assets remaining after payment, or provision I be distributed to a nonprofit fund, foundation or corpora able, educational and/or religious purposes and which ha de section 501(c)(3).
	of purpose and powers, this corporation shall not, excep or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the
Additional information and signatures set forth made part of these Articles of Incorporation.	on attached pages, if any, are incorporated herein by re
Electronic Signature	
I declare that I am the person who executed	I this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.
Iacobi I aChance	01/01/2025

This co erson. It is organiz

The sp preservation of the inst

This co of Internal Reven

erwise attempting No sub (including the to influ publish

The pro of the net income or asse r to the benefit of any pri

Upon t n for payment, of all deb ation which is as established its organiz tax-exe

Notwith pt to an insubst e specific purpos

Additio eference and made

Jacobi LaChance

01/01/2025